502680177 02/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2726784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
V.I.B. SYSTEMS GMBH	01/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAPERCHINE GMBH
Street Address:	AM KREUZSTEIN 80
City:	MAINTAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63477

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7503129
Patent Number:	6258214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (408)351-8808

 Phone:
 4083500489

Email: devasena@hahnmoodley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: VANI MOODLEY ESQ.
Address Line 1: 3333 BOWERS AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 130

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPAN-G001 ASSIGN VIB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VANI MOODLEY
Signature:	/Vani Moodley/
Date:	02/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-01-14 US Patents - Assignment#page1.tif

502680177 REEL: 032215 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, V.I.B. Systems GmbH, a German company, residing at Am Kreuzstein 80, 63477 Maintal (hereinafter, Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications set forth below (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Patents").

Title	Pat. No./App. No.	Issue date/ filing date
PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR THE ON-	6258214	07/10/2001
LINE MANUFACTURE OF SC-A PAPER		
STEAM BLOWER BOX	7503129	03/17/2009
STEAM BLOWER BOX	6944966	09/20/2005

AND, WHEREAS, Paperchine GmbH, a Germany company, with offices at Am Kreuzstein 80, 63477 Maintal (hereinafter, Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the <u>Assignor's</u> right, title and interest in and to said;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents along with the right to sue for past infringement; and said Assignor does hereby agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

January 7th 2014
Date: ______December, 2013

January 7th 2019

December, 20

RECORDED: 02/13/2014

Ву ___

(Assignor)

[name:] Dr. Georg Bernsau [title:] acting in his capacity as Insolvency Administrator of V.I.B. Systems GmbH

~ . .

(Assignee)

[name:] Johann von Asten [title:]Managing Director

PATENT

REEL: 032215 FRAME: 0622